
2025-2026 
Academic Year

Summer 2026 Fall 2026 Spring 2027 Summer 2027 Fall 2027 Spring 2028 Summer 2028
Estimated Application fee (non-refundable) $100 $100
Enrollment Deposit (non-refundable) $750 $750
Estimated Credits per term 16 22 24 12 12 15 11 112
Estimated annual tuition increase# 4.1% 3.0%
Tuition: per credit $937 $975 $1,004
Tuition: per term (estimated) $14,992 $21,450 $23,400 $11,700 $12,051 $15,064 $11,047 $109,704
Labs (estimated) $50 $50 $50 $75
End of Rotation Testing and PACKRAT (estimated) $45 $125 $125 $125
Malpractice Insurance (estimated) $96 $96 $96 $96 $96 $96 $96
MAPA and AAPA Membership Fee (estimated) $125
BCLS/ACLS (estimated) $450

A Sub-total:  Estimated Tuition & Required Fees $850 $15,138 $21,721 $23,546 $12,366 $12,272 $15,285 $11,268 $112,446

Estimated Indirect Costs (not payable to Bethel) Pre-
Enrollment Summer 2026 Fall 2026 Spring 2027 Summer 2027 Fall 2027 Spring 2028 Summer 2028 Program Totals

Estimated Annual Cost of Living Increase 8.10% 4.8%

B Financial Aid Books & Supplies Allowance
(allowance of $27 per credit; actual costs vary - see below)

$450 $560 $610 $310 $310 $390 $290 $2,920

Criminal Background Checks & Drug Screen Panel** $135 $135

Document Review & Tracking Year 2 $0 $15 $15
2025 NCCPA Board Exam and MN PA License Fees (estimated) $595 $595

Medical Clearance (varies)** $300 $300
C Sub-total: estimated indirect course expenses $435 $450 $560 $610 $325 $310 $390 $885 $3,965

Medical Equipment 
(various options available at lower costs) $1,200 $1,200

Laptop computer and software (if needed - estimated price) $700 $700
D Sub-total: estimated equipment costs $700 $1,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,900

E Total: Estimated Tuition, Required Fees, Indirect 
Course Expenses, and Equipment Costs (A+C+D) $1,985 $16,788 $22,281 $24,156 $12,691 $12,582 $15,675 $12,153 $118,311

Housing Allowance*** $2,340 $3,376 $4,220 $2,532 $3,532 $4,415 $2,649 $23,064
Food Allowance*** $1,008 $1,456 $1,820 $1,092 $1,512 $1,890 $1,134 $9,912
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses Allowance $2,262 $3,264 $4,080 $2,448 $3,428 $4,285 $2,571 $22,338
Transportation Allowance $690 $992 $1,240 $744 $1,048 $1,310 $786 $6,810

F Sub-total: Living and Miscellaneous Budget 
(used to calculate maximum loan eligibility) $0 $6,300 $9,088 $11,360 $6,816 $9,520 $11,900 $7,140 $62,124

G Estimated Total Costs (E+F) $1,985 $23,088 $31,369 $35,516 $19,507 $22,102 $27,575 $19,293 $180,435
** after acceptance to program, prior to start; clearance includes a required Physical Exam, Immunization compliance & Technical Standards, Minnesota requires a repeat state background in year 2 with annual TB skin test

***If you need additional loans for living expenses, please complete the Cost of Living Appeal at www.bethel.edu//financial-aid/forms/cost-of-attendance-appeal-form
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